
Maharashtra Animal& Fishery Sciences University, Nagpur 
College of Fishery Science 

Sir/Madam, 
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This college intends to purchase Glassware for student's practical purpose at 
COFS, Morshi District Amravati as per requirement/list/speci fication given below. 
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Orfice Address: Fish Sced Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati - 444905 

26 

Subjcct: Purchase of Glassware at CoFS, Morshi reg... 

Beaker 
Beaker 

Beaker 
Beaker 

Beaker 

Beaker 
Burettes Class B 

Burettes Class B 

Category 

Burettes Class B 

Burettes Class B 

BOD bottles 
BOD bottles 

Cavity Slide Two cavity 
Conical flask 
Conical flask 

Conical flask 

Conical flask 

Conical flask 
Conical flask 

Durham tube 

Desiccator 
Evaporating dish 
Funnels 

Morshi, Dist. Amravati 

Funnels 
Flat bottom flask 

Flat bottom flask 

QUOTATION CALLING NOTICE 

Capacity 
10 ml 

25 ml 

50 ml 
100 ml 
500 ml 

1000 ml 

10 x 0.05 ml 

25 x 0.10 ml 

50 x 0.10 ml 

100 x 0.2 ml 

250 ml (125ml) 
500 ml (300ml) 
5 No. 

50 ml 

100 ml 

150 ml 

250 ml 
500 ml 
1000 ml 

Box 

100 mm 

No.: CoFSM/QC/Glassware /35 1/2025 
Date: 25/09/2025 

165 ml 

50 mm 

100 mm 
250 ml 
500 ml 

Make 

Superteck 
Superteck 
Superteck 
Superteck 

Borosil 

Superteck 
Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Himedia 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
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Flat bottom flask 
Glass rod 
Glass stirrer 

Measuring cylinder Class B 
Mcasuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Mcasuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Measuring cylinder Class B 
Micro slide 
Micro slides frosted 
Petri plates glass 90 mm 
Pipettes Class B 
Pipettes Class B 
Pipettes Class B 
Pipettes Class B 
Pipettes Class B 
Reagent bottle clear 
Reagent bottle clear 
Reagent bottle clear 
Reagent bottle clear 
Reagent bottle clear 
Reagent bottle amber 
Reagent bottle amber 
Reagent bottle amber 
Reagent bottle amber 
Reagent Bottle with stopper 
Reagent Bottle with stopper 
Round bottom flask 
Round bottom flask 
Round bottom flask 
Test tube 

Test tube 

Test tube 

Volumetric flask Class B 
Volumetric flask Class B 
Volumetric flask Class B 

Volumetric flask Class B 

Volumetric flask Class B 

Volumetric flask Class B 

1000 ml 

30 mm 
150X6 mm 
5 ml 
10 ml 
25 ml 

50 ml 

100 ml 

250 ml 
S00 ml 

1000 ml 
2000 ml 
76x26x1mm 
76×26x 1 mm 
Pack (10 No.) 
1.0 x 0.01 ml 

2.0 x 0.02 ml 
5.0 x 0.05 ml 

10.0x 0.10 ml 
25.0x 0.20 ml 

50 ml 

100 ml 

250 ml 

500 ml 

1000 ml 

50 ml 

100 ml 

250 ml 
500 ml 

100ml 

250ml 

250 ml 

500 ml 

1000 ml 
10x75mm 

15x125 mm 
25x150 mm 
10 ml 
25 ml 

50 ml 

100 ml 
200 ml 
250 ml 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
HiMedia 
Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Borosil 

Borosil 
Borosil 

Superteck 
Superteck 
Superteck 
Superteck 

Borosil 

Borosil 
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Volumctric flask Class B 
Volumetric flask Class B 

500 ml 
1000 ml 

Borosil 
Borosil 

You are requested to quote your competitive rates, items-wise for the Purchase of Glassware's, 
as per the below mentioned terms and conditions: 

1. Quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope superscribing " Quotation for Purchase 
of Glassware's at CoFS, Morshi" 

2. The quotation should clearly state the basie price, applicable taxes, GST No. and other 
charges such as packing, transportation etc. separately. 

3. Tems and conditions regarding payment, delivery and guarantee should be mentioned 
clearly. 

4. The quotations must be accompanied with photocopies of GST registration certificate, 
Aadhar card, PAN card, Shop registration certificate and filled in, signed Annexure - I 
on your letter head. 

6. Payment will be made against the delivery. 

5. Delivery of the material should be Free of Charge (F.O.C.) at the College of Fishery 
Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, 
Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati�444905. 

7. If the firm is sole manufacturer or appointed as an authorized dealer for the sale, please 
enclose a copy of certificate stating as Sole Manufacturer / Authorized dealer. 

8. If the firm is in rate contract with any central/state government institute, copy of the same 
may be supplied. 

9. The Associate Dean, College of Fishery Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office 
Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati 

444905 reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without giving any reason 
thereof. 

10. All quotations will be opened by purchase committee and Companies/ Parties/Firms or 
their representative if available on the date 13/10/2025 at the office of Associate Dean, 
CoFS, Morshi at 10.30 hrs. 

11. Quotation complete in above details should be sent in the name of The Associate Dean, 
College of Fishery Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office Address: Fish Seed 
Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati - 444905 up to 10/10/2025. 
within office hours, 

College of Fshery Sçience, 
Morshi, District Amavati. 



Declaration confirming the absence of any conflict of interest 

I, the undersigned 

Annexure-I 

(Name of Firm) submitting a quotation in respect of call for quotation reference number 
confirm that; 

1.I do not have any conflict of interest with purchase office in connection to the contract. 
2. I have submitted only one (single) quotation under this contract. 

Signature 
Name/Seal of Firm 
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