Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, Nagpur College of Fishery Science Morshi, Dist. Amravati

Office Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati - 444905

No.: CoFSM/QC/Glassware /351/2025

Date: 25/09/2025

QUOTATION CALLING NOTICE

Subject: Purchase of Glassware at CoFS, Morshi reg...

Sir/Madam,

This college intends to purchase Glassware for student's practical purpose at COFS, Morshi District Amravati as per requirement/list/specification given below.

Sr No.	Category	Capacity	Make
1	Beaker	10 ml	Superteck
2	Beaker	25 ml	Superteck
3	Beaker	50 ml	Superteck
4	Beaker	100 ml	Superteck
5	Beaker	500 ml	Borosil
6	Beaker	1000 ml	Superteck
7	Burettes Class B	10 x 0.05 ml	Borosil
8	Burettes Class B	25 x 0.10 ml	Borosil
9	Burettes Class B	50 x 0.10 ml	Borosil
10	Burettes Class B	100 x 0.2 ml	Borosil
11	BOD bottles	250 ml (125ml)	Borosil
12	BOD bottles	500 ml (300ml)	Borosil
13	Cavity Slide Two cavity	5 No.	Himedia
14	Conical flask	50 ml	Borosil
15	Conical flask	100 ml	Borosil
16	Conical flask	150 ml	Borosil
17	Conical flask	250 ml	Borosil
18	Conical flask	500 ml	Borosil
19	Conical flask	1000 ml	Borosil
20	Durham tube	Box	Borosil
21	Desiccator	100 mm	Borosil
22	Evaporating dish	165 ml	Borosil
23	Funnels	50 mm	Borosil
24	Funnels	100 mm	Borosil
25	Flat bottom flask	250 ml	Borosil
26	Flat bottom flask	500 ml	Borosil

27	Flat bottom flask	1000 ml	Borosil
28	Glass rod	30 mm	Borosil
29	Glass stirrer	150X6 mm	Borosil
30	Measuring cylinder Class B	5 ml	Borosil
31	Measuring cylinder Class B	10 ml	Borosil
32	Measuring cylinder Class B	25 ml	Borosil
33	Measuring cylinder Class B	50 ml	Borosil
34	Measuring cylinder Class B	100 ml	Borosil
35	Measuring cylinder Class B	250 ml	Borosil
36	Measuring cylinder Class B	500 ml	Borosil
37	Measuring cylinder Class B	1000 ml	Borosil
38	Measuring cylinder Class B	2000 ml	Borosil
39	Micro slide	76x26x1mm	Borosil
40	Micro slides frosted	76×26× 1 mm	HiMedia
41	Petri plates glass 90 mm	Pack (10 No.)	Borosil
42	Pipettes Class B	1.0 x 0.01 ml	Borosil
43	Pipettes Class B	2.0 x 0.02 ml	Borosil
44	Pipettes Class B	5.0 x 0.05 ml	Borosil
45	Pipettes Class B	10.0x 0.10 ml	Borosil
46	Pipettes Class B	25.0x 0.20 ml	Borosil
47	Reagent bottle clear	50 ml	Borosil
48	Reagent bottle clear	100 ml	Borosil
49	Reagent bottle clear	250 ml	Borosil
50	Reagent bottle clear	500 ml	Borosil
51	Reagent bottle clear	1000 ml	Borosil
52	Reagent bottle amber	50 ml	Borosil
53	Reagent bottle amber	100 ml	Borosil
54	Reagent bottle amber	250 ml	Borosil
55	Reagent bottle amber	500 ml	Borosil
56	Reagent Bottle with stopper	100ml	Borosil
57	Reagent Bottle with stopper	250ml	Borosil
58	Round bottom flask	250 ml	Borosil
59	Round bottom flask	500 ml	Borosil
60	Round bottom flask	1000 ml	Borosil
61	Test tube	10x75mm	Borosil
62	Test tube	15x125 mm	Borosil
63	Test tube	25x150 mm	Borosil
64	Volumetric flask Class B	10 ml	Superteck
65	Volumetric flask Class B	25 ml	Superteck
66	Volumetric flask Class B	50 ml	Superteck
67	Volumetric flask Class B	100 ml	Superteck
68	Volumetric flask Class B	200 ml	Borosil
69	Volumetric flask Class B	250 ml	Borosil

70	Volumetric flask Class B	500 ml	Borosil
71	Volumetric flask Class B	1000 ml	Borosil

You are requested to quote your competitive rates, items-wise for the Purchase of Glassware's, as per the below mentioned terms and conditions:

- 1. Quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope superscribing "Quotation for Purchase of Glassware's at CoFS, Morshi"
- 2. The quotation should clearly state the basic price, applicable taxes, GST No. and other charges such as packing, transportation etc. separately.
- 3. Terms and conditions regarding payment, delivery and guarantee should be mentioned clearly.
- 4. The quotations must be accompanied with photocopies of GST registration certificate, Aadhar card, PAN card, Shop registration certificate and filled in, signed Annexure I on your letter head.
- 5. Delivery of the material should be <u>Free of Charge (F.O.C.)</u> at the College of Fishery Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati 444905.
- 6. Payment will be made against the delivery.
- 7. If the firm is sole manufacturer or appointed as an authorized dealer for the sale, please enclose a copy of certificate stating as Sole Manufacturer / Authorized dealer.
- 8. If the firm is in rate contract with any central/state government institute, copy of the same may be supplied.
- 9. The Associate Dean, College of Fishery Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati 444905 reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without giving any reason thereof.
- 10. All quotations will be opened by purchase committee and Companies/ Parties/Firms or their representative if available on the date 13/10/2025 at the office of Associate Dean, CoFS, Morshi at 10.30 hrs.
- 11. Quotation complete in above details should be sent in the name of The Associate Dean, College of Fishery Science, Morshi, Dist. Amravati Office Address: Fish Seed Production Centre, Simbhora, Ta. Morshi, Dist. Amravati 444905 up to 10/10/2025. within office hours.

Associate Dean, College of Fishery Science, Morshi, District Amravati.

Annexure - I

Declaration confirming the absence of any conflict of interest

I, the undersigned
(Name of Firm) submitting a quotation in respect of call for quotation reference number
confirm that;
1. I do not have any conflict of interest with purchase office in connection to the contract.
2. I have submitted only one (single) quotation under this contract.

Signature Name/Seal of Firm